© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/27/16
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1002 Series
Description
Back-to-Back Zener diodes fabricated in a proprietary
silicon avalanche technology protect each I/O pin to provide

K0 1.12 1.32 0.044 0.052
t 0.27 max 0.010 max
Part Numbering System
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SP1002-01JTG SC70-3 B*1 3000
SP1002-02JTG SC70-5 B*2 3000
Part Marking System
SP 1002 ** J T G
Series
Number of Channels Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
J = SC70-3
      SC70-5
-01 = 1 Channel
-02 = 2 Channel
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
B**
B * *
Product Series
Assembly Site
Number of Channels
B = SP1002 Series
(varies)
(varies)